

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: CSHB 30(STA)

BY REPRESENTATIVE COULOMBE

- 1 Page 2, line 23:  
2 Delete "Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development"  
3 Insert "department"  
4  
5 Page 2, line 30:  
6 Delete "and"  
7  
8 Page 3, line 10, following "state":  
9 Insert new material to read:  
10 "; and  
11 (5) actively seek and use volunteers to assist in the performance of the  
12 duties described in this section"  
13  
14 Page 3, following line 15:  
15 Insert a new subsection to read:  
16 "(c) The department may provide to the office facilities to implement the  
17 duties described under this section. If the department determines that facilities are not  
18 necessary to perform a duty of the office, the office shall perform the duty using  
19 electronic or telephonic means."  
20  
21 Reletter the following subsection accordingly.  
22  
23 Page 3, following line 16:

1           Insert a new paragraph to read:

2                               "(1) "department" means the Department of Commerce, Community,  
3           and Economic Development;"

4

5    Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

6

7    Page 3, line 26:

8           Delete "senate secretary and the"

9           Insert "the governor, senate secretary, and"